900244468 01/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYABAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	09/18/2012 CORPORATION		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYABAS TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD.	
Street Address:	Suite 29A1, Gurney Tower, 18 Persiaran Gurney,	
City:	Penang	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	10250	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MALAYSIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3907260	POPCORN HOUR
Registration Number:	3515703	PH POPCORN HOUR
Registration Number:	3515705	
Registration Number:	3877764	POPBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8882599223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 888-259-9211 X. 2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SZDF-0501/601/701/801-TUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0549 **\$115,00** 3907260

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY CHEN
Signature:	/Larry Chen/
Date:	01/16/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=General Assignment form#page1.tif source=General Assignment form#page2.tif source=General Assignment form#page3.tif source=General Assignment form#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ATTY REF NOS. SZDF-00501/00601/00701/00801-TUS \$ZDF-00502/00802-TEP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYABAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation, referred to hereinafter as

"Assignor", having a postal address of 41823 Albrae Street, Fremont, CA 94538, United

States, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto

(referred to hereinafter as "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office and the European Office for Harmonization of the Internal

Market:

WHEREAS, SYABAS TECHNOLOGY SDN, BHD., organized under the laws of Malaysia, referred to

hereinafter as "Assignee" and having a postal address of Suite 29A1, Gurney Tower, 18

Persiaran Gurney, 10250 Penang, Malaysia, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said

registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in

and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark,

and the registrations thereof referenced in Schedule A.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection

with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the registrations in the respective

trademark offices, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights

of Assignee in and to said Trademarks, all without further consideration.

Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignor's expense, to identify

and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning

PAGE 1 OF 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0551 ATTY REF NOS, SZDF-00501/00601/00701/00801-TUS SZDF-00502/00802-TEP TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

the Trademarks that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further

assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor

in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any Trademarks encompassed within

the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend

to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

any and all registrations for said Trademarks to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and

for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full

end of the term for which such trademark registration may be granted and for all renewal

terms, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment

and sale not been made.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize any and all individuals associated with Matthias

Scholl, Inc. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its

recordal in the respective trademark offices and to record the same.

SYABAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Authorized signature

6106/81/RO

Date of execution

Name of signatory:

Jin Xin

Title of individual signatory: _____/ogo/_

Comment

PAGE 2 OF 4

ATTY REF NOS. SZDF-00501/00601/00701/00801-TUS SZDF-00502/00802-TEP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Accepted by:	
SYABAS TECHNOLOGY SDN, BHD.	09/18/2012
Authorized signature	Date of execution
Name of signatory: Jin X	i <u>n</u>
Title of individual signatory:	Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country/Region
POPCORN HOUR	3, 907, 260	Jan. 18, 2011	United States
## COCCC	?) 3, 515, 703	Oct. 14, 2008	United States
	3, 515, 705	0ct. 14, 2008	United States
POPBOX	3, 877, 764	Nov. 16, 2010	United States
POPCORN HOUR	009145053	Nov. 20, 2010	European Community
POPBOX	008444416	Jan. 28, 2010	European Community
END			

PAGE 4 OF 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 01/16/2013